SUCCESSFUL FUNDRAISING FOR EURAZEO CAPITAL IV CLOSE TO €700 MILLION SUBSCRIBED BY INVESTMENT PARTNERS OVER A GLOBAL €2.5 BILLION INVESTMENT PROGRAM

-ASF

Paris, July 24th, **2019** – After an initial closing in January 2019, Eurazeo is pleased to announce the final closing of the €2.5 billion Eurazeo Capital IV investment program. Investment partners provided c. €700 million in funds, close to 40% more than for the previous fund, Eurazeo Capital III.

In line with previous programs, Eurazeo Capital IV enables Eurazeo to invest in mid-cap companies with strong growth potential both in Europe and the United States. Under this program, Eurazeo Capital has already completed major investments in Europe (Iberchem, Albingia and DORC) as well as in the United States (Trader Interactive and Worldstrides).

Eurazeo thus confirms its ambitions in third-party management, while developing its business model combining own funds and investment partners.

This fundraising was subscribed by blue-chip international institutional investment partners – asset managers, sovereign funds and insurance companies - and leading families in North America (51%), Europe (36%), and Asia (13%).

Marc Frappier, Managing Partner of Eurazeo Capital said: "This success shows how attractive Eurazeo Capital investment strategy is to its long-term partners. We are proud that Eurazeo Capital's ability to invest in the most attractive companies and the high quality of our track-record have encouraged our investment partners to subscribe to the Eurazeo Capital IV fund."

For Frans Tieleman, Managing Partner, Eurazeo Development: "We're honored by the confidence shown once again by our investment partners. They will provide Eurazeo with access to their international networks, particularly in North America and significant additional investment capacity, both through the fund and in their wish to coinvest at our side."

This press release is not an offer of securities for sale in the United States. Interests in the Fund may not be offered or sold in the United States absent registration or an exemption from registration. Eurazeo does not intend to make any U.S. public offering of interests in the Fund.

About Eurazeo

o Eurazeo is a leading global investment company, with a diversified portfolio of €17 billion in assets under management, including nearly €11 billion from third parties, invested in over 300 companies. With its considerable private equity, venture capital, real estate, private debt and fund of funds expertise, Eurazeo accompanies companies of all sizes, supporting their development through the commitment of its 235 professionals and by offering deep sector expertise, a gateway to global markets, and a responsible and stable foothold for transformational growth. Its solid institutional and family shareholder base, robust financial structure free of structural debt, and flexible investment horizon enable Eurazeo to support its companies over the long term.

Eurazeo has offices in Paris, New York, Shanghai, Seoul, London, Luxembourg, Frankfurt and Madrid.

- Eurazeo is listed on Euronext Paris.
- ISIN: FR0000121121 Bloomberg: RF FP Reuters: EURA.PA

EURAZEO CONTACTS

CAROLINE COHEN Head of Investor Relations E-mail : ccohen@eurazeo.com Tel: +33 (0)1 44 15 16 76 VIRGINIE CHRISTNACHT Corporate Communications Director E-mail: vchristnacht@eurazeo.com Tel: +33 (0)1 44 15 76 44 PRESS CONTACT

MAITLAND DAVID STURKEN E-mail: dsturken@maitland.co.uk Tel: +44 (0) 7990 595 913

For more information, please visit the Group's website: www.eurazeo.com Follow us on Twitter, Linkedin, and YouTube